ORANGE SERIES
INDEX
C:25.01
# PRODUCT PAGE
1 INSTRUCTIONS 1
2 SMART – SM SERIES 2
I. BASIC 2
II. HIGH SPEED 3

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR – ORANGE SERIES
1 1 2 2 - 3 4 5 6 - 7 8 9 10 - 11
1. ACTUATOR TYPE CODE 6. FEEDBACK CODE 10. TORQUE SHAFT CODE
SMART SM S OCTAGON (F) 1
INTELLIGENT IT P SQUARE (M) 2
MODULATING MD R
BUS BS
POSITIVE
ACTIVE
POTENTIOMETER
RELAY J
TIMER TR A
WIRELESS WL O 11. FEATURE
PID PD
4  ̴20 mA
0  ̴40 mA
0  ̴20 mA D EXPLOSION PROOF E
W NONE -
2. TORQUE X
0F Y
01 Z
02 H
05 C
08 T
11 F
20 M
5 lbf-ft / 6 Nm
8 lbf-ft / 10 Nm
15 lbf-ft / 20 Nm OR 11 LBF-FT / 15 Nm
37 lbf-ft / 50 Nm
59 lbf-ft / 80 Nm
81 lbf-ft / 110 Nm
148 lbf-ft / 200 Nm
295 lbf-ft / 400 Nm 40 E
0  ̴5 V
1  ̴5 V
0  ̴10 V
2  ̴10 V
RS485
CANBUS 2.0B
TIMER
FSK/LORA (MODBUS)
RF 433/868M/915M
RF OCEAN
BLUETOOTH B
3. OPTION
BASIC B
HIGHSPEED H
FAILSAFE F 7. CONTROL
S
4. VOLTAGE P
12V DC A R
24V AC B
POSITIVE
ACTIVE
POTENTIOMETER
RELAY J
24V DC C A
110V AC 1 O
230V AC 2
4  ̴20 mA
0  ̴40 mA
0  ̴20 MA D
95-265V AC M W
95-265V DC N X
Y
5. WIRING Z
1 H
2 C
Q2
Q3
QD3 3 T
4 F